THE TREND SETTER’S VITAL STATISTICS…
MODEL Air flow Nominal Air Dimensions (mm) Weight*
absorbed
power connections width* height depth
m3/min cfm kW PN/DN A A1 B C (kg)
WATER-COOLED MODELS
QSR130W 130 4591 12,5 DN 150 4.050 - 1.670 755 750
QSR170W 170 6004 16,0 DN 200 4.175 4.208 1.710 927 1.535
QSR225W 225 7946 21,9 DN 200 4.220 4.253 1.750 1.120 1.705
QSR280W 280 9888 28,2 DN 250 5.165 5.198 1.840 1.190 1.535
QSR350W 350 12361 33,1 DN 300 5.175 5.208 1.840 1.190 1.705
AIR-COOLED MODELS
QSR130A 130 4591 12,3 DN 150 4.050 - 2.115 1.595 780
QSR170A 170 6004 16,2 DN 200 4.175 4.208 2.115 1.595 1.345
QSR225A 225 7946 22,3 DN 200 4.220 4.253 2.115 1.595 1.570
Air flow correction factors for differing working conditions
A) working pressure barg 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
correction factor 0,64 0,76 0,86 0,94 1 1,06 1,10 1,13
B) inlet temperature °C 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65